

Commissioners: Jerry Heine
Don Reinbold
Gary Stippich
Tim Klink Town of Merton
Dick Morris Waukesha County
W326 N7050 North Lake Drive
Hartland, WI 53029
www.nlmd.org

NOTICE
Special Meeting of the
North lake Management District (NLMD)
Will be held at the Merton Town Hall
W314 N7624 Hwy 83
Tuesday, June 25, 2019, at 6:30 p.m.

- 1. Discussion/Presentation of Lake Usage Report
- 2. Question and Answers on Lake Usage Report
- 3. Adjourn

BACKGROUND ON LAKE USAGE REPORT

Due to a number of complaints by property owners about boating activity on North Lake, NLMD prepared a questionnaire for property owners to obtain their opinion on potential boating restrictions on North Lake. There was some concern over the questionnaire sent to the property owners and, as a result, NLMD established the "Lake Usage Committee" to perform research and make recommendations concerning boating activity on North Lake.

The committee was represented by "property owners" who had various interests such as fishing, kayaking, pontooning, water skiing, wake boarding, etc. The committee consisted of 11 members and met on a constant basis from January, 2019, thru May, 2019. As a result, the committee has issued the "Lake Usage Report" which will be discussed at the Special Meeting on Tuesday, June 25, 2019. The report has been discussed and approved by the NLMD Commissioners. The specific recommendations of the committee can be found on pages 16 thru 18.

The report was distributed or is available in the following ways:

- 1. A copy was emailed to all property owners for which NLMD has email addresses.
- 2. A copy can be found on our web site NLMD.org
- 3. Copies are available at the Town of Merton
- 4. Copies will be available at the Special Meeting on Tuesday, June 25, 2019

Please bring the report with you to the meeting. We look forward to seeing you on the 25th.

NLMD Commissioners

IMPORTANT MAILING NOTIFICATION – All North Lake Management District (NLMD) correspondence is delivered (whether by hand or U.S Mail) to the mailing address that the property owner has registered with the Town of Merton and/or the Village of Chenequa for the purpose of receiving tax bills. By doing so, NLMD duly fulfills its obligation of proper notice.

Property owners are asked to convey the meeting notices and pertinent information contained in any NLMD correspondence to tenants, dependents over 18, or adults who reside at the property and are eligible to vote in federal and state elections.

NLMD does not have the records of winter and summer mailing addresses and/or on- and off-lake addresses. The property owner has the responsibility of having mail forwarded to another address.